
Which campus are you located?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.001.00Athens 0
0.002.00Terrell 0
0.003.00Palestine 0
0.004.00Health Science Center 0
0.005.00Other 0

Adequate size of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0

66.671.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 0

Appropriate location of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0
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No Campus Selected



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
33.331.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 0

Safety/security of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Cleanliness of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
33.333.00Good 1
33.332.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0

66.671.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 0

Appropriate location of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
66.673.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0

66.672.00Fair 2
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Safety and security of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Cleanliness of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
33.333.00Good 1
33.332.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Appropriate size of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0

33.332.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Appropriate location of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0

33.332.00Fair 1
33.331.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0

66.672.00Fair 2
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0

66.672.00Fair 2
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Availability of faculty/staff parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0

66.671.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 0

Availability of student parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0

66.671.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Safety/security in parking lots 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 3
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Elevators 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
33.333.00Good 1
33.332.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Cafeteria 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.50
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.004.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
66.673.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
33.333.00Good 1
33.332.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0

33.332.00Fair 1
33.331.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Sidewalks 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 3
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Stairways 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Campus signs/maps 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
66.673.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 2

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 3
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 3
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 3
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 3
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 3
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Is the number of security personnel adequate
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 2
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Process for evaluating facilities use 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and
procurement) 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 3.67

Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 4.00

Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 2

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
66.673.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Which campus are you located?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.00
Graph

112
112 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.001.00Athens 112
0.002.00Terrell 0
0.003.00Palestine 0
0.004.00Health Science Center 0
0.005.00Other 0

Adequate size of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.27
Graph

109
109 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

45.874.00Excellent 50
37.613.00Good 41
13.762.00Fair 15

2.751.00Poor 3
0.00DK/DU 3

Appropriate location of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.36
Graph

107
107 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.474.00Excellent 54
37.383.00Good 40
10.282.00Fair 11

1.871.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 3

Athens

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey
Fall 2017

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.30
Graph

105
105 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

42.864.00Excellent 45
44.763.00Good 47
11.432.00Fair 12

0.951.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 3

Safety/security of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.23
Graph

107
107 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

40.194.00Excellent 43
45.793.00Good 49
11.212.00Fair 12

2.801.00Poor 3
0.00DK/DU 3

Cleanliness of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.96
Graph

106
106 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

32.084.00Excellent 34
42.453.00Good 45
15.092.00Fair 16
10.381.00Poor 11

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.17
Graph

70
70 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

34.294.00Excellent 24
54.293.00Good 38

5.712.00Fair 4
5.711.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 42

Appropriate location of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.25
Graph

69
69 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

42.034.00Excellent 29
44.933.00Good 31

8.702.00Fair 6
4.351.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 40

Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.99
Graph

69
69 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

31.884.00Excellent 22
43.483.00Good 30
15.942.00Fair 11

8.701.00Poor 6
0.00DK/DU 41

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.04
Graph

69
69 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 23
44.933.00Good 31
14.492.00Fair 10

7.251.00Poor 5
0.00DK/DU 41

Safety and security of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.09
Graph

69
69 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

36.234.00Excellent 25
42.033.00Good 29
15.942.00Fair 11

5.801.00Poor 4
0.00DK/DU 41

Cleanliness of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.87
Graph

69
69 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

26.094.00Excellent 18
44.933.00Good 31
18.842.00Fair 13
10.141.00Poor 7

0.00DK/DU 40

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.02
Graph

47
47 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

36.174.00Excellent 17
40.433.00Good 19
12.772.00Fair 6
10.641.00Poor 5

0.00DK/DU 64

Appropriate size of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.13
Graph

47
47 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

38.304.00Excellent 18
40.433.00Good 19
17.022.00Fair 8

4.261.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 63

Appropriate location of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.21
Graph

48
48 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

41.674.00Excellent 20
39.583.00Good 19
16.672.00Fair 8

2.081.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 61

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.06
Graph

47
47 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

36.174.00Excellent 17
38.303.00Good 18
21.282.00Fair 10

4.261.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 63

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.96
Graph

47
47 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

27.664.00Excellent 13
44.683.00Good 21
23.402.00Fair 11

4.261.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 63

Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.06
Graph

47
47 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

34.044.00Excellent 16
46.813.00Good 22
10.642.00Fair 5

8.511.00Poor 4
0.00DK/DU 63

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.77
Graph

48
48 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 12
39.583.00Good 19
22.922.00Fair 11
12.501.00Poor 6

0.00DK/DU 62

Availability of faculty/staff parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.84
Graph

112
112 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 28
45.543.00Good 51
17.862.00Fair 20
11.611.00Poor 13

0.00DK/DU 0

Availability of student parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.90
Graph

87
87 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

22.994.00Excellent 20
52.873.00Good 46
14.942.00Fair 13

9.201.00Poor 8
0.00DK/DU 23

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Safety/security in parking lots 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.77
Graph

106
106 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

22.644.00Excellent 24
46.233.00Good 49
16.982.00Fair 18
14.151.00Poor 15

0.00DK/DU 2

Elevators 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.81
Graph

91
91 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

17.584.00Excellent 16
54.953.00Good 50
18.682.00Fair 17

8.791.00Poor 8
0.00DK/DU 19

Cafeteria 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.01
Graph

97
97 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

21.654.00Excellent 21
60.823.00Good 59
14.432.00Fair 14

3.091.00Poor 3
0.00DK/DU 14

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.57
Graph

108
108 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

17.594.00Excellent 19
39.813.00Good 43
25.002.00Fair 27
17.591.00Poor 19

0.00DK/DU 1

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.31
Graph

85
85 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

41.184.00Excellent 35
48.243.00Good 41
10.592.00Fair 9

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 26

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.83
Graph

101
101 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.814.00Excellent 19
51.493.00Good 52
23.762.00Fair 24

5.941.00Poor 6
0.00DK/DU 8

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Sidewalks 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.06
Graph

111
111 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

27.034.00Excellent 30
56.763.00Good 63
11.712.00Fair 13

4.501.00Poor 5
0.00DK/DU 0

Stairways 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.09
Graph

110
110 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.454.00Excellent 28
60.913.00Good 67
10.912.00Fair 12

2.731.00Poor 3
0.00DK/DU 1

Campus signs/maps 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.72
Graph

107
107 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.694.00Excellent 20
45.793.00Good 49
24.302.00Fair 26
11.211.00Poor 12

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.33
Graph

90
90 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.114.00Excellent 10
33.333.00Good 30
33.332.00Fair 30
22.221.00Poor 20

0.00DK/DU 18

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.86
Graph

86
86 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

23.264.00Excellent 20
47.673.00Good 41
20.932.00Fair 18

8.141.00Poor 7
0.00DK/DU 26

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.62
Graph

65
65 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

15.384.00Excellent 10
44.623.00Good 29
26.152.00Fair 17
13.851.00Poor 9

0.00DK/DU 45

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.58
Graph

62
62 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.524.00Excellent 9
43.553.00Good 27
27.422.00Fair 17
14.521.00Poor 9

0.00DK/DU 48

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.36
Graph

110
110 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

41.824.00Excellent 46
53.643.00Good 59

3.642.00Fair 4
0.911.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.54
Graph

98
98 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.374.00Excellent 18
38.783.00Good 38
21.432.00Fair 21
21.431.00Poor 21

0.00DK/DU 12

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.76
Graph

103
103 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

16.504.00Excellent 17
52.433.00Good 54
21.362.00Fair 22

9.711.00Poor 10
0.00DK/DU 7

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.84
Graph

107
107 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

17.764.00Excellent 19
57.013.00Good 61
16.822.00Fair 18

8.411.00Poor 9
0.00DK/DU 2

Is the number of security personnel adequate
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.87
Graph

98
98 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

17.354.00Excellent 17
55.103.00Good 54
24.492.00Fair 24

3.061.00Poor 3
0.00DK/DU 12

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Process for evaluating facilities use 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.68
Graph

81
81 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

16.054.00Excellent 13
45.683.00Good 37
28.402.00Fair 23

9.881.00Poor 8
0.00DK/DU 30

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.32
Graph

77
77 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

10.394.00Excellent 8
37.663.00Good 29
25.972.00Fair 20
25.971.00Poor 20

0.00DK/DU 32

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and
procurement) 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.29

Graph

76
76 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

10.534.00Excellent 8
30.263.00Good 23
36.842.00Fair 28
22.371.00Poor 17

0.00DK/DU 33

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 3.43

Graph

30
30 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

60.004.00Excellent 18
26.673.00Good 8
10.002.00Fair 3

3.331.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 81

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.71
Graph

106
106 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.154.00Excellent 15
49.063.00Good 52
30.192.00Fair 32

6.601.00Poor 7
0.00DK/DU 4

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Which campus are you located?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.001.00Athens 0
0.002.00Terrell 0
0.003.00Palestine 0

100.004.00Health Science Center 16
0.005.00Other 0

Adequate size of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.07
Graph

15
15 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

13.334.00Excellent 2
13.333.00Good 2
40.002.00Fair 6
33.331.00Poor 5

0.00DK/DU 1

Appropriate location of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.63
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

12.504.00Excellent 2
56.253.00Good 9
12.502.00Fair 2
18.751.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 0

Health Science Center

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey
Fall 2017

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.56
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

12.504.00Excellent 2
43.753.00Good 7
31.252.00Fair 5
12.501.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 0

Safety/security of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.63
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

6.254.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 8
43.752.00Fair 7

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Cleanliness of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.88
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.754.00Excellent 3
56.253.00Good 9
18.752.00Fair 3

6.251.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.64
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
28.573.00Good 4

7.142.00Fair 1
64.291.00Poor 9

0.00DK/DU 2

Appropriate location of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.27
Graph

15
15 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

6.674.00Excellent 1
33.333.00Good 5
40.002.00Fair 6
20.001.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.36
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

7.144.00Excellent 1
42.863.00Good 6
28.572.00Fair 4
21.431.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.36
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
64.293.00Good 9

7.142.00Fair 1
28.571.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 1

Safety and security of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

7.144.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 7
28.572.00Fair 4
14.291.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 1

Cleanliness of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.93
Graph

15
15 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

20.004.00Excellent 3
53.333.00Good 8
26.672.00Fair 4

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.69
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
23.083.00Good 3
23.082.00Fair 3
53.851.00Poor 7

0.00DK/DU 3

Appropriate size of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.62
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
23.083.00Good 3
15.382.00Fair 2
61.541.00Poor 8

0.00DK/DU 3

Appropriate location of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.15
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
30.773.00Good 4
53.852.00Fair 7
15.381.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.15
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
30.773.00Good 4
53.852.00Fair 7
15.381.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 3

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.31
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
46.153.00Good 6
38.462.00Fair 5
15.381.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 2

Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.57
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

7.144.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 7
35.712.00Fair 5

7.141.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.86
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.294.00Excellent 2
64.293.00Good 9
14.292.00Fair 2

7.141.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 2

Availability of faculty/staff parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.69
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

6.254.00Excellent 1
25.003.00Good 4

0.002.00Fair 0
68.751.00Poor 11

0.00DK/DU 0

Availability of student parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.50
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
18.753.00Good 3
12.502.00Fair 2
68.751.00Poor 11

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Safety/security in parking lots 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.25
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
31.253.00Good 5
62.502.00Fair 10

6.251.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 0

Elevators 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.13
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

6.254.00Excellent 1
31.253.00Good 5
31.252.00Fair 5
31.251.00Poor 5

0.00DK/DU 0

Cafeteria 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.29
Graph

7
7 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.294.00Excellent 1
42.863.00Good 3

0.002.00Fair 0
42.861.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 8

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.44
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

12.504.00Excellent 2
43.753.00Good 7
18.752.00Fair 3
25.001.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 0

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
37.503.00Good 6
25.002.00Fair 4
37.501.00Poor 6

0.00DK/DU 0

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.38
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

6.254.00Excellent 1
37.503.00Good 6
43.752.00Fair 7
12.501.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Sidewalks 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

15
15 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

13.334.00Excellent 2
73.333.00Good 11
13.332.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Stairways 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.87
Graph

15
15 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

13.334.00Excellent 2
60.003.00Good 9
26.672.00Fair 4

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Campus signs/maps 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.69
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

7.694.00Excellent 1
61.543.00Good 8
23.082.00Fair 3

7.691.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

12
12 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

8.334.00Excellent 1
58.333.00Good 7

8.332.00Fair 1
25.001.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 4

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.40
Graph

15
15 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

6.674.00Excellent 1
40.003.00Good 6
40.002.00Fair 6
13.331.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.29
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

7.144.00Excellent 1
28.573.00Good 4
50.002.00Fair 7
14.291.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.23
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

7.694.00Excellent 1
23.083.00Good 3
53.852.00Fair 7
15.381.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 3

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.13
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

31.254.00Excellent 5
50.003.00Good 8
18.752.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.83
Graph

12
12 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

16.674.00Excellent 2
50.003.00Good 6
33.332.00Fair 4

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 4

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.93
Graph

15
15 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

13.334.00Excellent 2
66.673.00Good 10
20.002.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.63
Graph

16
16 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

6.254.00Excellent 1
56.253.00Good 9
31.252.00Fair 5

6.251.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 0

Is the number of security personnel adequate
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.294.00Excellent 2
21.433.00Good 3
64.292.00Fair 9

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Process for evaluating facilities use 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.67
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.114.00Excellent 1
55.563.00Good 5
22.222.00Fair 2
11.111.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 7

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.88
Graph

8
8 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 2
37.503.00Good 3
37.502.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 8

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and
procurement) 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.57

Graph

7
7 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.294.00Excellent 1
42.863.00Good 3
28.572.00Fair 2
14.291.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 9

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.50

Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 1
25.003.00Good 1
25.002.00Fair 1
25.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 11

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.13
Graph

15
15 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

26.674.00Excellent 4
60.003.00Good 9
13.332.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Which campus are you located?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 5.00
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.001.00Athens 0
0.002.00Terrell 0
0.003.00Palestine 0
0.004.00Health Science Center 0

100.005.00Other 4

Adequate size of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.25
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

75.004.00Excellent 3
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0

25.001.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 0

Appropriate location of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.50
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

75.004.00Excellent 3
0.003.00Good 0

25.002.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Other

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey
Fall 2017

Trinity Valley Community College
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Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Safety/security of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.25
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
50.003.00Good 2
25.002.00Fair 1
25.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 0

Cleanliness of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.50
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.004.00Excellent 2
50.003.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
66.673.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Appropriate location of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 3
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
33.333.00Good 1
33.332.00Fair 1
33.331.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
66.671.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 1

Safety and security of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
33.333.00Good 1
33.332.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Cleanliness of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Appropriate size of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Appropriate location of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 3
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

100.004.00Excellent 3
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Availability of faculty/staff parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.75
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

75.004.00Excellent 3
25.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Availability of student parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.67
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

66.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Safety/security in parking lots 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 1
25.003.00Good 1
25.002.00Fair 1
25.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 0

Elevators 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 4

Cafeteria 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.75
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
25.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 0

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0

100.002.00Fair 3
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.25
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
50.003.00Good 2
25.002.00Fair 1
25.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Sidewalks 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 3

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Stairways 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Campus signs/maps 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0

66.671.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
50.003.00Good 1
50.002.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.25
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 1
75.003.00Good 3

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.25
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 1
75.003.00Good 3

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 2
25.002.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.25
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 1
75.003.00Good 3

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.50
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.004.00Excellent 1
50.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.25
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 1
75.003.00Good 3

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.75
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
25.003.00Good 1
25.002.00Fair 1
50.001.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 0

Is the number of security personnel adequate
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0

33.332.00Fair 1
66.671.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Process for evaluating facilities use 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.33
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
33.333.00Good 1
66.672.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
25.003.00Good 1
50.002.00Fair 2
25.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 0

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and
procurement) 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 1.75

Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
25.003.00Good 1
25.002.00Fair 1
50.001.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: -

Graph

0
0 0.00

0.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 4

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

4
4 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
50.003.00Good 2
50.002.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Which campus are you located?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.001.00Athens 0
0.002.00Terrell 0

100.003.00Palestine 25
0.004.00Health Science Center 0
0.005.00Other 0

Adequate size of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.24
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

48.004.00Excellent 12
40.003.00Good 10

0.002.00Fair 0
12.001.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 0

Appropriate location of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.48
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

56.004.00Excellent 14
40.003.00Good 10

0.002.00Fair 0
4.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 0

Palestine

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey
Fall 2017

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.44
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

48.004.00Excellent 12
48.003.00Good 12

4.002.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Safety/security of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.84
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

20.004.00Excellent 5
48.003.00Good 12
28.002.00Fair 7

4.001.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 0

Cleanliness of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.20
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

28.004.00Excellent 7
68.003.00Good 17

0.002.00Fair 0
4.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.28
Graph

18
18 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

38.894.00Excellent 7
50.003.00Good 9
11.112.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 6

Appropriate location of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.39
Graph

18
18 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

44.444.00Excellent 8
50.003.00Good 9

5.562.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 6

Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.82
Graph

17
17 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

23.534.00Excellent 4
47.063.00Good 8
17.652.00Fair 3
11.761.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 6

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.78
Graph

18
18 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

27.784.00Excellent 5
33.333.00Good 6
27.782.00Fair 5
11.111.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 6

Safety and security of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.71
Graph

17
17 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

5.884.00Excellent 1
58.823.00Good 10
35.292.00Fair 6

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 6

Cleanliness of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.89
Graph

18
18 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.114.00Excellent 2
72.223.00Good 13
11.112.00Fair 2

5.561.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 6

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.08
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

15.384.00Excellent 2
76.923.00Good 10

7.692.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 11

Appropriate size of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.15
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

23.084.00Excellent 3
69.233.00Good 9

7.692.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 11

Appropriate location of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.31
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

38.464.00Excellent 5
53.853.00Good 7

7.692.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 11

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.08
Graph

12
12 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 4
41.673.00Good 5
25.002.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 12

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.09
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

27.274.00Excellent 3
54.553.00Good 6
18.182.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 12

Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.17
Graph

12
12 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

25.004.00Excellent 3
66.673.00Good 8

8.332.00Fair 1
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 12

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.92
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

15.384.00Excellent 2
61.543.00Good 8
23.082.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 11

Availability of faculty/staff parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.29
Graph

24
24 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

41.674.00Excellent 10
45.833.00Good 11
12.502.00Fair 3

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 0

Availability of student parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.22
Graph

23
23 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

30.434.00Excellent 7
60.873.00Good 14

8.702.00Fair 2
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Safety/security in parking lots 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.48
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.294.00Excellent 3
28.573.00Good 6
47.622.00Fair 10

9.521.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 0

Elevators 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 24

Cafeteria 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

2
2 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
50.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
50.001.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 22

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.81
Graph

21
21 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.524.00Excellent 2
71.433.00Good 15

9.522.00Fair 2
9.521.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 4

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.89
Graph

19
19 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

10.534.00Excellent 2
73.683.00Good 14
10.532.00Fair 2

5.261.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 6

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.21
Graph

19
19 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
47.373.00Good 9
26.322.00Fair 5
26.321.00Poor 5

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Sidewalks 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.91
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.184.00Excellent 4
59.093.00Good 13
18.182.00Fair 4

4.551.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 3

Stairways 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.89
Graph

9
9 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.114.00Excellent 1
66.673.00Good 6
22.222.00Fair 2

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 16

Campus signs/maps 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.70
Graph

20
20 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

5.004.00Excellent 1
65.003.00Good 13
25.002.00Fair 5

5.001.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.13
Graph

15
15 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
26.673.00Good 4
60.002.00Fair 9
13.331.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 10

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.65
Graph

23
23 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

13.044.00Excellent 3
47.833.00Good 11
30.432.00Fair 7

8.701.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 2

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.59
Graph

17
17 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.764.00Excellent 2
41.183.00Good 7
41.182.00Fair 7

5.881.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 6

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.65
Graph

17
17 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.764.00Excellent 2
47.063.00Good 8
35.292.00Fair 6

5.881.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 6

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.20
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

28.004.00Excellent 7
64.003.00Good 16

8.002.00Fair 2
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.77
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

13.644.00Excellent 3
54.553.00Good 12
27.272.00Fair 6

4.551.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.95
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.184.00Excellent 4
59.093.00Good 13
22.732.00Fair 5

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 1

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.52
Graph

23
23 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

13.044.00Excellent 3
30.433.00Good 7
52.172.00Fair 12

4.351.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 1

Is the number of security personnel adequate
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

4.554.00Excellent 1
27.273.00Good 6
31.822.00Fair 7
36.361.00Poor 8

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Process for evaluating facilities use 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.77
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

15.384.00Excellent 2
46.153.00Good 6
38.462.00Fair 5

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 10

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.25
Graph

12
12 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

8.334.00Excellent 1
33.333.00Good 4
33.332.00Fair 4
25.001.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 11

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and
procurement) 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.50

Graph

12
12 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

16.674.00Excellent 2
33.333.00Good 4
33.332.00Fair 4
16.671.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 11

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 3.00

Graph

6
6 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

50.004.00Excellent 3
16.673.00Good 1
16.672.00Fair 1
16.671.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 19

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.55
Graph

20
20 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

20.004.00Excellent 4
30.003.00Good 6
35.002.00Fair 7
15.001.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 4

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Which campus are you located?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

30
30 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.001.00Athens 0
100.002.00Terrell 30

0.003.00Palestine 0
0.004.00Health Science Center 0
0.005.00Other 0

Adequate size of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.07
Graph

28
28 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

39.294.00Excellent 11
39.293.00Good 11
10.712.00Fair 3
10.711.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 2

Appropriate location of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

27
27 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

51.854.00Excellent 14
37.043.00Good 10

3.702.00Fair 1
7.411.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 2

Terrell

Physical Resources/Facilities Survey
Fall 2017

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.19
Graph

27
27 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

40.744.00Excellent 11
44.443.00Good 12

7.412.00Fair 2
7.411.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 2

Safety/security of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.96
Graph

27
27 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 9
40.743.00Good 11
14.812.00Fair 4
11.111.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 1

Cleanliness of work area/office 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.96
Graph

27
27 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

29.634.00Excellent 8
51.853.00Good 14

3.702.00Fair 1
14.811.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 2

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.22
Graph

27
27 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

37.044.00Excellent 10
48.153.00Good 13
14.812.00Fair 4

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 3

Appropriate location of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.46
Graph

26
26 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

53.854.00Excellent 14
38.463.00Good 10

7.692.00Fair 2
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 3

Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.15
Graph

26
26 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

38.464.00Excellent 10
50.003.00Good 13

0.002.00Fair 0
11.541.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.12
Graph

26
26 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

38.464.00Excellent 10
42.313.00Good 11
11.542.00Fair 3

7.691.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 3

Safety and security of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.69
Graph

26
26 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

23.084.00Excellent 6
34.623.00Good 9
30.772.00Fair 8
11.541.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 3

Cleanliness of classrooms 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.71
Graph

24
24 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

20.834.00Excellent 5
45.833.00Good 11
16.672.00Fair 4
16.671.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 4

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate number of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.09
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
27.273.00Good 3
27.272.00Fair 3
36.361.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 18

Appropriate size of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.27
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.184.00Excellent 2
27.273.00Good 3
18.182.00Fair 2
36.361.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 18

Appropriate location of labs/shops 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.73
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

27.274.00Excellent 3
27.273.00Good 3
36.362.00Fair 4

9.091.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 18

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.36
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
45.453.00Good 5
18.182.00Fair 2
27.271.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 18

Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.45
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 1
54.553.00Good 6

9.092.00Fair 1
27.271.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 18

Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.09
Graph

11
11 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
36.363.00Good 4
36.362.00Fair 4
27.271.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 18

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.60
Graph

10
10 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

20.004.00Excellent 2
40.003.00Good 4
20.002.00Fair 2
20.001.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 19

Availability of faculty/staff parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.43
Graph

30
30 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

13.334.00Excellent 4
30.003.00Good 9
43.332.00Fair 13
13.331.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 0

Availability of student parking 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.41
Graph

27
27 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.114.00Excellent 3
40.743.00Good 11
25.932.00Fair 7
22.221.00Poor 6

0.00DK/DU 3

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Safety/security in parking lots 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.69
Graph

29
29 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

17.244.00Excellent 5
41.383.00Good 12
34.482.00Fair 10

6.901.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 0

Elevators 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1
1 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

0.004.00Excellent 0
100.003.00Good 1

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 28

Cafeteria 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.40
Graph

5
5 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

40.004.00Excellent 2
60.003.00Good 3

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 25

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.60
Graph

30
30 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

13.334.00Excellent 4
40.003.00Good 12
40.002.00Fair 12

6.671.00Poor 2
0.00DK/DU 0

Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.07
Graph

29
29 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

24.144.00Excellent 7
62.073.00Good 18
10.342.00Fair 3

3.451.00Poor 1
0.00DK/DU 1

Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.47
Graph

30
30 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

13.334.00Excellent 4
33.333.00Good 10
40.002.00Fair 12
13.331.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Sidewalks 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.66
Graph

29
29 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

17.244.00Excellent 5
48.283.00Good 14
17.242.00Fair 5
17.241.00Poor 5

0.00DK/DU 0

Stairways 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

3
3 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

33.334.00Excellent 1
33.333.00Good 1
33.332.00Fair 1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 25

Campus signs/maps 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.74
Graph

27
27 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

18.524.00Excellent 5
55.563.00Good 15

7.412.00Fair 2
18.521.00Poor 5

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.09
Graph

22
22 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

9.094.00Excellent 2
27.273.00Good 6
27.272.00Fair 6
36.361.00Poor 8

0.00DK/DU 7

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

28
28 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

21.434.00Excellent 6
35.713.00Good 10
14.292.00Fair 4
28.571.00Poor 8

0.00DK/DU 2

Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.38
Graph

24
24 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

16.674.00Excellent 4
25.003.00Good 6
37.502.00Fair 9
20.831.00Poor 5

0.00DK/DU 5

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.30
Graph

23
23 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

17.394.00Excellent 4
30.433.00Good 7
17.392.00Fair 4
34.781.00Poor 8

0.00DK/DU 5

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

30
30 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

43.334.00Excellent 13
50.003.00Good 15

3.332.00Fair 1
3.331.00Poor 1

0.00DK/DU 0

Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.04
Graph

25
25 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

32.004.00Excellent 8
40.003.00Good 10
28.002.00Fair 7

0.001.00Poor 0
0.00DK/DU 4

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

26
26 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

11.544.00Excellent 3
50.003.00Good 13
15.382.00Fair 4
23.081.00Poor 6

0.00DK/DU 3

Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.39
Graph

28
28 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.294.00Excellent 4
32.143.00Good 9
32.142.00Fair 9
21.431.00Poor 6

0.00DK/DU 0

Is the number of security personnel adequate
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.83
Graph

29
29 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

17.244.00Excellent 5
58.623.00Good 17
13.792.00Fair 4
10.341.00Poor 3

0.00DK/DU 0

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



Process for evaluating facilities use 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.54
Graph

13
13 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

15.384.00Excellent 2
38.463.00Good 5
30.772.00Fair 4
15.381.00Poor 2

0.00DK/DU 16

Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

14
14 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

14.294.00Excellent 2
21.433.00Good 3
14.292.00Fair 2
50.001.00Poor 7

0.00DK/DU 15

Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and
procurement) 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.42

Graph

12
12 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

16.674.00Excellent 2
41.673.00Good 5

8.332.00Fair 1
33.331.00Poor 4

0.00DK/DU 16

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online



If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not
experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 3.63

Graph

8
8 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

62.504.00Excellent 5
37.503.00Good 3

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

0.00DK/DU 21

How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.43
Graph

28
28 100.00

100.00Total Valid
Total

10.714.00Excellent 3
42.863.00Good 12
25.002.00Fair 7
21.431.00Poor 6

0.00DK/DU 1

Office of Institutional Research 10/24/2017Survey Source: Online


	Trinity Valley Community College
	Which campus are you located?
	Athens
	Terrell
	Palestine
	Health Science Center
	Other

	Adequate size of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate location of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety/security of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Cleanliness of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate number of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate location of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate furnishings of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety and security of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Cleanliness of classrooms 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate number of labs/shops 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate size of labs/shops 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate location of labs/shops 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate furnishings of labs/shops
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Availability of faculty/staff parking 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Availability of student parking 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety/security in parking lots 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Elevators 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Cafeteria 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Sidewalks 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Stairways 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Campus signs/maps 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Is the number of security personnel adequate
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Process for evaluating facilities use 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Range Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and procurement) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, rate the response by security personnel. If you have not experienced an emergency on campus, check the DK/DU (Don't Know/Don't Use) response box. 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Any additional comments regarding TVCC's FACILITIES and PHYSICAL RESOURCES? 




